Birth Expense Obligation Formula 2023

Child's First Name

Child's Last Name

Payer's First Name:

Payer's Last Name:

Payer's Docket ID:

Payer's MiCSES IV-D Case ID:
Payer's Monthly Gross Income:
MCSF Extraordinary Medical
Expense Percentage:

Total Birth Expense Cost

(per CER/Managed Care Rate

chart)
Birthing Cost Paid by Medicaid:

Input Screen
Enter Here

Anna

Smith

Jacob

Smith

1234567890

098765432

$2,000.00

45%

$8,000.00

y

Example
Suzy

Johnson
David
Johnson
2000004961
911054370
1234.56

45

2598.25
Enter "Y" for yes or "N" for no

Enter the above information and click on the "Results" tab below. Once you are on the
"Birth Expense Obligation Formula" results page, print the page. Close the
spreadsheet without saving the new data.
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Birth Expense Obligation Formula 2023

A formula published by Michigan's Title IV-D Agency,

the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
Office of Child Support

Child: Anna Smith

Payer: Jacob Smith

Payer's Docket ID: 1234567890

Payer's MiCSES IV-D Case ID: 098765432

Date Calculated: 03/01/2023

Step 1: 150% of Federal Poverty Guidelines

A) Payer's Gross Annual Income: $24,000.00
B) January 2023 Federal Poverty Guide 100%: $14,580.00
C) Percentage of Poverty (A/ B) = 164.61%
5% (Greater than 150% of Poverty Guide): Yes
4% (110% up to 150% of Poverty Guide): No
3% (67% up to 110% of Poverty Guide): No
0% (Less than 67% of Poverty Guide): No

Step 2: Maximum Obligation Amount

A) Payer's Gross Monthly Income: $2,000.00
B) Percentage From Step 1c 5%
C) Income X Percentage (A x B) = $100.00
D) Number of Months 36
E) Maximum Obligation Amount (C x D) = $3,600.00

Step 3: MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage
MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage 45%

Step 4: Father's Share Based on MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage

A) Total Birth Expense Cost (per CER/Managed Care Rate chart) $8,000.00
B) MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage 45%
C) Father's Share Based on MCSF (A x B) = $3,600.00

Step 5: Results
Amount of Father's Birth Expense Obligation (lesser of Step 2e vs Step 4c) $3,600.00
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