# **Birth Expense Obligation Formula 2023 Input Screen**

	Enter Here	<u>Example</u>
Child's First Name	Anna	Suzy
Child's Last Name	Smith	Johnson
Payer's First Name:	Jacob	David
Payer's Last Name:	Smith	Johnson
Payer's Docket ID:	1234567890	2000004961
Payer's MiCSES IV-D Case ID:	098765432	911054370
Payer's Monthly Gross Income:	\$2,000.00	1234.56
MCSF Extraordinary Medical		
Expense Percentage:	45%	45
Total Birth Expense Cost		
(per CER/Managed Care Rate		
chart)	\$8,000.00	2598.25
Birthing Cost Paid by Medicaid:	V	Enter "Y" for yes or "N" for no

Enter the above information and click on the "Results" tab below. Once you are on the "Birth Expense Obligation Formula" results page, print the page. Close the spreadsheet without saving the new data.

## **Birth Expense Obligation Formula 2023**

A formula published by Michigan's Title IV-D Agency, the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Office of Child Support

Child: Anna Smith Payer: Jacob Smith

Payer's Docket ID: 1234567890

Payer's MiCSES IV-D Case ID: 098765432

Date Calculated: 03/01/2023

## Step 1: 150% of Federal Poverty Guidelines

A) Payer's Gross Annual Income:	\$24,000.00
B) January 2023 Federal Poverty Guide 100%:	\$14,580.00
C) Percentage of Poverty (A / B) =	164.61%

5% (Greater than 150% of Poverty Guide):	Yes
4% (110% up to 150% of Poverty Guide):	No
3% (67% up to 110% of Poverty Guide):	No
0% (Less than 67% of Poverty Guide):	No

## Step 2: Maximum Obligation Amount

A) Payer's Gross Monthly Income:	\$2,000.00
B) Percentage From Step 1c	5%
C) Income X Percentage (A x B) =	\$100.00
D) Number of Months	36
E) Maximum Obligation Amount (C x D) =	\$3,600.00

### Step 3: MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage

MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage 45%

### Step 4: Father's Share Based on MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage

A) Total Birth Expense Cost (per CER/Managed Care Rate chart)	\$8,000.00
B) MCSF Extraordinary Medical Expense Percentage	45%
C) Father's Share Based on MCSF (A x B) =	\$3,600.00

### Step 5: Results

Amount of Father's Birth Expense Obligation (lesser of Step 2e vs Step 4c) \$3,600.00